Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Spartan Energy Corp.

Reporting Year From 01/01/2017 To: 31/12/2017 Date submitted 25/05/2018

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number |E326979
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

N/A

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entit Adam MacDonald
. ! ! porting Entity Date 25/05/2018

Position Title Chief Financial Officer




Reporting Year

01/01/2017

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

To:

31/12/2017

Reporting Entity Name

Spartan Energy Corp.

Currency of the Report

CAD

Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number

E326979

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Departments, Agency, etc...
within Payee that Received
Payments®

Payee Name®

Federal Government of Canada
Municipality of Antler
Municipality of ARGYLE
Municipality of BROCK
Municipality of Browning
Municipality of Coalfields
Municipality of ENNISKILLENN
Municipality of Hazelwood
Municipality of Kindersley
Municipality of Laurier
Municipality of Moose Creek
Municipality of Moose Mountain
Municipality of Mount Pleasant
Municipality of Oakdale
Municipality of RECIPROCITY
Municipality of WAWKEN
Sturgeon County

Province of AB

Province of SK

110,000
290,000
210,000
500,000
290,000
210,000
1,310,000
230,000
140,000
940,000
390,000
360,000
130,000
1,330,000
310,000
150,000

8,810,000

Royalties

260,000

21,370,000

Payments by Payee
Production Entitlements

320,000

400,000
1,530,000

Bonuses

5,450,000

Dividends

Infrastructure
Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to
Payee

580,000
110,000
290,000
210,000
500,000
290,000
210,000
1,310,000
230,000
140,000
940,000
390,000
360,000
130,000
1,330,000
310,000
150,000
400,000
37,160,000

Additional Notes:

All payments were made in Canadian dollars

There were no reportable in-kind payments.




Reporting Year

01/01/2017

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

To: 31/12/2017

Reporting Entity Name

Spartan Energy Corp.

Currency of the Report

| CAD

Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number

E326979

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Additional Notes®:

Payments by Project
. . . . " Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
1
Project Name Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends T BT S il
Southeast Saskatchewan 6,390,000 21,570,000 2,080,000 5,450,000 35,490,000
West Central Saskatchewan 360,000 60,000 70,000 490,000
Alberta 150,000 100,000 250,000
Corporate 8,810,000 - 8,810,000

All payments were made in Canadian dollars.

There were no reportable in-kind payments.




