Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Entity Name	Spartan Energy Corp.										
Reporting Year	From	From 01/01/2017 To: 31/12/2017		Date submitted	25/05/2018						
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E326979		<ul><li>Original S</li><li>Amendee</li></ul>	Submission d Report							
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)	N/A										
Not Consolidated											
Not Substituted											
Attestation by Reporting Entity											
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, for the reporting year listed above.											
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity	Adam MacDonald				Date	25/05/2018					
Position Title	Chief Financial Officer										

porting Year	From:	01/01/2017	To:	31/12/2017							
eporting Entity Name						Currency of the Report	CAI	)	Ĩ		
eporting Entity ESTMA lentification Number	E326979										
ubsidiary Reporting Entities (if ecessary)	F										
					Payments b	by Payee					
Country	Payee Name <sup>1</sup>	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments <sup>2</sup>	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes <sup>34</sup>
Canada	Federal Government of C	anada		260,000	320,000					580,000	
Canada	Municipality of Antler		110,000		-		-			110,000	
Canada	Municipality of ARGYLE		290,000							290,000	
Canada	Municipality of BROCK		210,000		-					210,000	
Canada	Municipality of Browning		500,000							500,000	
Canada	Municipality of Coalfields		290,000	-	-					290,000	
Canada	Municipality of ENNISKILL		210,000						-	210,000	
Canada	Municipality of Hazelwoo		1,310,000	-			•			1,310,000	
Canada	Municipality of Kindersley	ł	230,000				•			230,000	
Canada	Municipality of Laurier		140,000		-					140,000	
Canada	Municipality of Moose Cr		940,000		-					940,000	
Canada	Municipality of Moose M		390,000							390,000	
Canada	Municipality of Mount Ple	easant	360,000		-		-			360,000	
Canada	Municipality of Oakdale		130,000	-	-					130,000	
Canada	Municipality of RECIPROC		1,330,000				-			1,330,000	
Canada	Municipality of WAWKEN		310,000							310,000	
Canada	Sturgeon County		150,000	-	-		-		-	150,000	
Canada	Province of AB			-	400,000					400,000	
Canada	Province of SK		8,810,000	21,370,000	1,530,000		5,450,000			37,160,000	

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Year	From:	01/01/2017	To:	31/12/2017							
Reporting Entity Name				Currency of the Report	C	CAD	]				
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number											
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)											
Payments by Project											
Country	Project Name <sup>1</sup>	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes <sup>23</sup>	
Canada	Southeast Saskatchewan	6,390,000	21,570,000	2,080,000		5,450,000			35,490,000		
Canada	West Central Saskatchewan	360,000	60,000	70,000					490,000		
Canada	Alberta	150,000		100,000					250,000		
Canada	Corporate	8,810,000		-					8,810,000		
Additional Notes <sup>3</sup> :	All payments were made in Can There were no reportable in-kind										